# A96000000094

(Address)	y + lardner 222-61		
(City, State, Zi		OFFICE USE ONLY	SECRETARY OF S DIVISION OF CORPOR
1. Corpora (Corpora (Corpora (Corpora	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NU  CONTROL  STORY  STORY	(Document #)	STATE DRATIONS
Walk in P	tion Name) ick up time	. <b>/</b> '	500001690495 01/17/9601033025 ***1557.50 ***1557.50
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy  AMENDMENTS	Certificate of Statu	31A1C 96
Profit	Amendment		# # m
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director		
Limited Liability	AMENDMENTS  Amendment  Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director  Change of Registered Agent  Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Domestication			
Other	Merger 9		
	DEGLETT ATTION	L TAX	170.00
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	FILING	35,00
Annual Report	Foreign	R AGENT FEE	557.50
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	TOTAL(1)	<u> </u>
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	N. BANK BALANCE DUE	
	Trademark	REFIRID	
	Othar	Examin	er's Initials DM
CR2E031(10/92)			

### FOLEY & LARDNER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JACKBONVILLE
TALLAHABBEE
TAMPA
WEBT PALM BEACH
MILWAUKEE
MADIBON
CHICAGO
WABHINGTON, D.C.

BUITE 1800 III NORTH ORANGE AVENUE OHLANDO, FLORIDA SESOI TELEPHONE (407) 423-7686 FACBIMILE (407) 640-1743 MAILING ADDRESS COS XOU JOINO TROP ORLANDO, PL 32002-2193

A MEMBER OF DI JUALER HE WITH MEMBER JFFICER IN DEHLIN DRUBBELB PHANKFURT PAHIB BINDAPORE BTUTTOART TAIPEI

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Peggy Smith

FROM:

Scott Shukar

DATE:

January 11, 1996

RE:

Client Name: Carmen Dominguez

Client/Matter No.: 81839-101

Enclosed is an Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership of Bridgewater Homes, Ltd. and an Acceptance of Appointment for filing with the Department of State. I have also enclosed a Foley & Lardner's check in the amount of \$1,557.50 covering filing fees for:

> i) Limited Partnership ii) Certified Copy

iii) Registered Agent \$52.50 \$35.00

\$1,470.00\*

\* Fee based on \$7 per \$1000 contributed to partnership.

Please call me in the Orlando office at extension 221 if you have any questions.

## AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER HOMES, LTD.



The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, hereby certifies and declares as follows:

- (1) The name of the limited partnership is Bridgewater Homes, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership").
- (2) The principal place of business of the Partnership shall be 3551 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 207, Lake Mary, Florida 32746. The mailing address of the Partnership shall be 3551 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 207, Lake Mary, Florida 32746.
- (3) The name and street address of the agent for service of process is Carmen Dominguez, 3551 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 207, Lake Mary, Florida 32746. The mailing address of the agent for service of process shall be 3551 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 207, Lake Mary, Florida 32746.
- (4) The name and mailing address of the general partner of the Partnership (the "General Partner") is Bridgewater Homes, Inc., 3551 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 207, Lake Mary, Florida 32746.
- (5) The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve and liquidate is December 31, 2035.
- (8) The total present and anticipated contribution to the capital of the Partnership made by the limited partners is \$210,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned General Partner has executed this Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 11th day of January, 1996.

**SOLE GENERAL PARTNER:** 

BRIDGEWATER HOMES, INC., a Florida corporation

Carmen Dominguez, President

#### **ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT**

The undersigned acknowledges and accepts her appointment as registered agent of Bridgewater Homes, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), and agrees to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Partnership Act relative to keeping open the registered office at the address specified above. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of a registered agent appointed as provided for in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes.

Dated this 11th day of January, 1996.

Carmon Dominguez

DIVISION OF CORPORATION